Details as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, 2015 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 
1.  Name of the Authority Reserve Bank of India  
2.  Nature and details of the action(s) taken 

or order(s) passed 
Imposition of Penalty of Rs. 5,30,000/- (Rupees 
Five Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only) in exercise of 
powers conferred under Section 58B(5)(aa) and 
Section 58G(1)(b) of the RBI Act, 1934. 

3.  Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any interim or interim orders, 
or any other communication from the 
authority 

February 13, 2026